any inquires or question regard to the tender, via the link of the invitation, during 08:00 
am-16:00 pm.  

2. Interested participant shall submit its request in writing or by email and buy the tender 
document in English and Mongolian by paper or by pdf file in amount of 55,000 MNT (fifty-
five thousand) VAT inclusive which is nonrefundable. Transfer the payment to the Client's 
Golomt Bank account number 8125100892 / write the name of the company and the 
registration number of the organization on the transaction value / submit the payment 
receipt with the request.